

## Inquiry for Appointment to the Columbus Planning Commission

The Columbus Planning Commission is a new volunteer board, comprised of seven members, whose main purpose will be to provide expert advice on all matters related to planning and development to the City Council. This group of individuals will help to ensure that our community continues to sustainably grow in the coming years.

Planning Commission members must reside in the city limits OR within 3 miles of the city limits of Columbus, KS to be eligible to serve. Planning Commission members will be appointed by the mayor and approved by city council. Members will be appointed to 3-year, staggered terms.

Ideal Planning Commission members are those with the following qualities and characteristics:

- A passion for Columbus and interest in seeing the community grow and prosper.
- A commitment to working collaboratively with others to advance the best interests of Columbus now and in the future.
- Experience or familiarity with construction, engineering, legal services, finance, insurance, healthcare, education, community development, or related fields.
- An ability to commit to regular meeting attendance.

Please bring this completed form to City Hall. You may also return your completed form by email to Cherri Chancellor - <u>cityclerk@columbusks.gov</u>.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Grant Spieth or Jake Letner.

Grant Spieth – Mayor Email - <u>mayor@columbusks.gov</u> Phone – (620) 429-2159

## Jake Letner – City Administrator

Email - jletner@columbusks.gov Phone – (620) 429-6173



## Columbus Planning Commission Inquiry Form

Name:	 	 
Address:		
Phone:		
Email:		
Preferred Method of Contact: _		
Occupation:	 	 

1. Why would you like to become a member of the Columbus Planning Commission?

2. Please briefly describe your skills, interests, and abilities and how they would benefit this effort.

3. Please briefly describe your vision for the future of Columbus.